

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.6744/2025

Lalita Fanan D/o Mahaveer Prasad & Others

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Others

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. M.M. Ranjan, Senior Advocate
assisted by Mr. Rohan Agarwal

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

02/05/2025

Let a copy of the writ petition be supplied in the office of Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG for the respondent Nos.1 & 2, Mr. Bharat Saini, Adv. for respondent No.3 & Mr. Ravi Chirania, Adv. for respondent No.4.

Issue notice to the respondent No.5.

Notices be given 'dasti' to the learned counsel the petitioner for effecting service upon the respondents.

List this case on 05.05.2025.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

Karan/25