

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6744/2025

Lalita Fanan D/o Mahaveer Prasad  
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                                                                            |
|-------------------|---|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. M.M. Ranjan Senior Counsel with<br>Mr. Rohan Agarwal                                                                                                   |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Kamlakar Sharma Senior Counsel<br>with Ms. Alankrita Sharma<br>Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG with<br>Mr. Sankalp Vijay<br>Mr. Bharat Saini<br>Mr. Ravi Chirania |

---

**JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

**Order**

**16/05/2025**

Learned counsel for the respondent Mr. Chirania needs one week time to file reply to the writ petition.

Time sought for is granted.

List the matter on 23.05.2025.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J