

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6741/2025

Abhishek Dhaka Son Of Mahendra Kumar Dhaka & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6742/2025
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6743/2025
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6744/2025

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.M. M. Ranjan, Sr. Adv assisted by Ms.Ayushi Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Ravi Chirania Mr.Bharat Saini Mr.Kamlakar Sharma, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr.Rahul Yaduvanshi Mr.Yash Joshi

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

09/07/2025

Learned counsel for the respondent-State is directed to apprise this Court about the steps taken by the respondent-State for compliance of the directions issued in the Paragraph-8 of the order dated 11.02.2025 passed by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court at Principal Seat, Jodhpur, while deciding S.B. Civil Writ Petition Nos.18945/2024 and 18956/2025.

List the matters on 11.07.2025 as a first case.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J