

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR
S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6744/2025

Lalita Fanan D/o Mahaveer Prasad and Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. M.M. Ranjan, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Rohan Agarwal, Mr. Yashvardhan Tolani, Mr. Lokesh Tiwari and Mr. Samar Pratap Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kamlakar Sharma, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Madhusuda Singh Rajpurohit and Mr. Harshil Bansal Mr. Sankalp Vijay, AAAG with Ms. Monisha Agarwal and Ms. Tanvisha Pant on behalf of Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG Mr. Bharat Saini for Raj. Nursing Council Mr. S.K. Panwar for RUHS

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

19/03/2026

It is very unfortunate that in such like crucial matters the Assistants to the learned Additional Advocate General are putting in appearance on behalf of the State when the case is being heard on its merits.

Looking to the controversy involved in this petition, a request is made to the learned Advocate General to assist the Court for the State.

List this matter on 25.03.2026.



[CW-6744/2025]

On the next date of hearing, the original record, regarding the applications for NOC and their refusal and grant for the Session 2021 to 2026 as regards the Course of B.Sc. Nursing, be also placed before the Court.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

ARTI SHARMA /133