

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11256/2025
CNR: RJHC020633952025 | URN: CW / 25236U / 2025

Vijay Yadav S/o Bhagchand Yadav
-----Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6744/2025
CNR: RJHC020381632025 | URN: CW / 15703U / 2025

Lalita Fanan D/o Mahaveer Prasad
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5175/2026
CNR: RJHC020261032026 | URN: CW / 11300U / 2026

Shekhawati Medical Parshikshan Sansthan
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Saransh Saini Mr. Vinod Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Yash Joshi Mr. Mohd. Ashfaq Khan Ms. Sneha Kaushal for Mr. Neeraj Batra, GC Mr. Sharukh Khan Panwar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

12/08/2026

With consent of learned counsel for the respective parties,
list these matters on 17.08.2026 at 02:00 PM for final disposal.



[CW-11256/2025]

No further adjournment will be granted to either of the side on the said date.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

s-233-234, 238/DEEPAK