

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11256/2025
CNR: RJHC020633952025 | URN: CW / 25236U / 2025

Vijay Yadav S/o Bhagchand Yadav
-----Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6744/2025
CNR: RJHC020381632025 | URN: CW / 15703U / 2025

Lalita Fanan D/o Mahaveer Prasad
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5175/2026
CNR: RJHC020261032026 | URN: CW / 11300U / 2026

Shekhawati Medical Parshikshan Sansthan
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. M.M. Ranjan, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Lokesh Tiwari Mr. Saransh Saini Mr. Vinod Kumar Sharma Mr. Kunal Jaiman
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Madhusudan Singh Rajpurohit for Ms. Alankrita Sharma Mr. Sharukh Khan Panwar Mr. Yash Joshi for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG Mr. M.A. Khan

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

19/08/2026

In the backdrop of the earlier order dated 02.04.2026, learned Senior Counsel Mr. M.M. Ranjan and Mr. Saransh Saini submit that the subsequent semester process has already been started. It is further submitted that the last date to deposit the required fees along with the late fee is tomorrow, i.e., 20.08.2026.

The respondent-authorities are directed to permit the petitioners to participate provisionally in the same, subject to the risk of the petitioners as detailed in the above-referred order.

At the request of learned counsel for the respective parties, let these matters be listed on 01.09.2026 at 02:00 P.M.

On the next date of hearing, the Officer-in-Charge is directed to remain present in the Court along with the relevant record.

(SAMEER JAIN),J